

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 85 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.03.2026

Shri. Stevenson Nongsiej Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. L.J.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP.

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 19.02.2026, the appellant has appointed a new counsel. Accordingly, Mr. L.J.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel submits that he is now appearing on behalf of the appellant, and has sought for time to be acquainted with the brief.

It appears that the paper book has not been prepared.

Accordingly, let the paper book be prepared and to be placed before this Court on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"